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ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2019 

 

NH PROJECTS IN JHARKHAND 

 

5313. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH: 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the length of National Highway (NH) projects started and completed by the Union 

Government in Jharkhand during the last five years; and  

(b) the quantum of funds utilised thereon especially for Chatra, Latehar and Palamu districts of 

Jharkhand? 

           

 ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) The length of National Highways (NH) projects startedand completed by the Union 

Government in Jharkhand during the last five years are 701.25 km and 472.78km respectively. 

(b) The quantum of funds utilized in the state of Jharkhand thereon is Rs 3881.59 crore. The 

quantum of funds utilized in the districts of Chatra, Latehar and Palamu districts is Rs. 227.42 

crore. 
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